Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Encl: as above 

Annexure-A          

The brief terms and conditions of the Options granted under ‘CARE Employee Stock Option 

Scheme 2020’ are as under: 

Sr. No Particulars Information 

1. No. of Stock Options 
granted 

27,000 (Twenty-Seven Thousand) Stock Options granted 

2. Whether ESOP Scheme 

is in 
terms of SEBI (Share 

Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat 

Equity) Regulations, 

2021 

Yes 

3. Total No. of Equity 

shares covered under 
the Stock Options 

granted 

27,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.